

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

SUPREME COURT NO.: 20110318

Elijah Addai,

Petitioner-Appellant

- vs -

State of North Dakota

Respondent-Appellee

APPEAL FROM THE CRIMINAL JUDGMENT
EAST CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT
CASS COUNTY CR. NO. 2010-CV-01281
THE HONORABLE WICKHAM CORWIN, PRESIDING

BRIEF

ELIJAH ADDAI

PETITIONER-APPELLANT
NDSP
P.O. BOX 5521
BISMARCK, ND 58506

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents i

Table of Cases ii

Statutes and Other Authorities ii, iii, iv

Abbreviations v

Statement of the Issues ¶1, 2, 3, 4, 5

Nature of the Case ¶6

Argument ¶11

Issues Presented:

I.. Did the Defendant, Elijah Addai receive ineffective assistance of counsel based on the failure of his attorney in inquire about the presence of possible exculpatory evidence described in police reports after the State did not disclose it in early discovery? ¶1

II. Did the Defendant, Elijah Addai receive ineffective assistance of counsel based on his attorney’s failure to examine the physical evidence in its entirety, including possible exculpatory evidence, while at the Fargo Police Department? ¶2

III. Did the Defendant, Elijah Addai receive ineffective assistance of counsel based on his attorney’s failure to request furthe DNA and fingerprint analysis completed on multiple items of evidence, the results of which would likely be exculpatory in effect? ¶3

IV. Should the Defendant, Elijah Addai be allowed to have DNA and fingerprint analysis completed on evidence related to the case that has exculpatory potential, namely DNA analysis on the clothing from Tesfaye and Delonais and fingerprinting of the other knives?. ¶4

V. Should the Defendant, Elijah Addai be allowed to have a forensic examiner review the coroner’s findings against all fo the knives recovered by the police department? ¶5

Conclusion ¶46

Certificate of Service ¶46

TABLE OF CASES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES
TABLE OF CASES

<u>State vs Addai</u>	
2010 ND29, 778 NW2d 555	¶9, 32
<u>Flanagan v State</u>	
2006 ND 76 [¶10], 712 NW2d 602	¶12
<u>Heyen v. State,</u>	
2001 ND 126, ¶9, 630 N.W.2d 56	¶12
<u>State v. Ricehill</u>	
415 N.W.2d 481 (N.D. 1987)	¶13
<u>State v. Wilson</u>	
488 N.W.2d 618, 622 n.7 (N.D. 1992)	¶13
<u>Woehlhoff v. State</u>	
487 N.W.2d 16, 18 (N.D. 1992)	¶13, 16
<u>DeCoteau v. State</u>	
1998 ND 199, ¶6, 586 N.W.2d 156	¶16
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u>	
466 U.S. 668 (1984)	¶16
<u>Laid v. State</u>	
2005 ND 1987, ¶9, 05 N.W.2d 845	¶17
<u>Sambursky v. State</u>	
2006 ND 23 723 NW2d 514	¶17
<u>State vs Roth</u>	
2006 ND 106, 713 NW2d 513	¶18
<u>Klose v. State,</u>	
2005 ND 192, ¶10, 705 N.W.2d 809.	¶18
<u>State v. McDonell</u>	
550 N.W.2d, 62 (N.D. 1996)	¶19
<u>Adoption of J.M.H.</u>	
1997 ND 99, ¶22, 564 N.W.2d 623	¶19

<u>Strickland</u>	466 U.S. at 693	¶20
<u>State v. Addai</u>	2010 ND 29, ¶43, 778 N.W.2d 555,569	¶23
<u>Addai</u>	2010 ND 29, ¶46, 778 N.W.2d 555	¶27
<u>Strickland</u>	466 U.S. at 685 (Quoting Adams v. United States ex rel. McCann 317 U.S. 269, 275-76)	¶28
<u>Strickland</u>	466 U.S. at 688	¶28, 30, 31
<u>Adams, supra</u>	317 U.S. at 275	¶30
<u>United States v. Cronin</u>	466 U.S. at 685 - 687	¶31
<u>Strickland, supra</u>	466 U.S. at 685 - 687	¶31
<u>Kimmelman v. Morrison</u>	477 U.S. 365, 393 (1986)	¶31
<u>Strickland</u>	466 U.S. at 691	¶32
<u>Breding v. State</u>	1998 ND 170, P19, 584 N.W.2d 493	¶37
<u>Olson v. North Dakota</u>	750 N.W. 2d 459, 461 (2008)	¶43

STATUTES

<u>N.D.R.Civ.P. 16</u>	¶22
<u>N.D.R.Civ.P. 33</u>	¶37

NDCC 29-32.1	¶10, 13
NDCC 29-32.1-01	¶11
NDCC 29-32.1-12(1)	¶12, 26
NDCC 29-32.1-12(2)(a)	¶12
NDCC 29-32.1-01(1)(e)	¶37
NDCC 29-32.1-15(1)	¶37
NDCC 29-32.1-15(2)	¶37
NDCC 29-32.1-15(3)	¶37
NDCC 29-32.1-15	¶43, 46
NDCC 29-32.1-15(2)(b)	¶43

OTHER

6 th Amendment to the United States Constitution	¶14
U.S. Const. amend VI	¶14
ND Const. art. I § 12	¶15, 16
